

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20544/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2010 in RSA No.673/1988 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BIRBAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and office report)

Date: 27/02/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Poonam A., Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Shiwani Mahipal, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for substitution is allowed.

The necessary corrections be carried out in the cause
title.[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[S.S.R. Krishna]
Court Master