

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20544/2010
BIRBAL(DEAD) THR. LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM CHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for restoration and interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhil Verma,Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Giri,Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2 and 4-20 have already filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report. The learned counsel representing these respondents has stated that she has already file the vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 and 3 also. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent N

os. 21,22,23,24,25 and 26 within a period of three weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by List again on 11.11.2014.
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.08.26
16:56:18 IST
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar