

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20544/2010

BIRBAL(DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and substitution of deceased respondent and interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Poonam,Adv.  
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Rekha Giri,Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.  
  
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report is that the Id.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the respondent Nos.1 & 3. The said I.A. shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps in respect of the deceased respondent Nos.23,24 & 26 in spite of last chance granted. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB