

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2016, I.A. 5/2016, I.A. 6/2016 in Petition(s) for Special
Leave to Appeal (C) No.20544/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2010
in RSA No. 673/1988 23/03/2010 in RSA No. 673/1988 passed by the
High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BIRBAL(DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 17/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Poonam A., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.
Ms. Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Manju Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the proposed LRs of deceased
respondent Nos.1 & 3.

List thereafter for orders on I.A.No.4/2016, I.A.
No.5/2016 & I.A.No.6/2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
RASHMI DHYANI
Date: 2016.03.19
12:43:11 IST
Reason:

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER