

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20544/2010

BIRBAL(DEAD) THR. LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM CHAND AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 24-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.
Md. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Manju Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that learned counsel for the petitioners seeking to implead the legal heirs has not set out to obtain the correct names with the result that it does not tally with the vakalatnama filed by the respondent.

Two weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry, failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Respondent Nos. 23, 24 and 26, by consent, are dropped from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER

