

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20544/2010

BIRBAL(DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM CHAND AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.21867/2018-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

Date : 23-04-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Ms. Poonam Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Manju Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for amendment in cause title is allowed.

Cause title be amended.

List the matter before the Court.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER