

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.7

REVISED

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20544/2010

BIRBAL(DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA 4/2016,5/2016,6/2016

(I.A. NO.4(appln. for substitution)

I.A. Nos. 5-6(appln. for c/delay and setting aside abatement)

To be listed before Hon'ble Court (In Chamber)

Date : 27-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Manju Singh, Adv.
Mr. J. Bhargawa, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Kheyali, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service on the Lrs. of deceased respondent nos. 1 & 3 is reported to have been effected. Affidavit of proof of service has been filed.

The delay in filing the Application for Substitution is condoned.

The application for setting aside abatement is allowed.
Substitution allowed.

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the Amended cause title within ten days. Special leave Petition be processed in accordance with Rules.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20544/2010

BIRBAL(DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA 4/2016,5/2016,6/2016

(I.A. NO.4(appln. for substitution)

I.A. Nos. 5-6(appln. for c/delay and setting aside abatement)

To be listed before Hon'ble Court (In Chamber)

Date : 27-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Manju Singh, Adv.
Mr. J. Bhargawa, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Kheyali, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service on the Lrs. of deceased respondent nos. 1 & 3 is reported to have been effected. Affidavit of proof of service has been filed.

The delay in filing the Application for Substitution is condoned.

The application for setting aside abatement is allowed.

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the Amended cause title within ten days. Special leave Petition be processed in accordance with Rules.

(NEELAM GULATI)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)

COURT MASTER (SH)

BRANCH OFFICER