

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20544/2010

BIRBAL(DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Ms. Poonam Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Deep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR
Ms. Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Manju Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 to 20 have already filed the counter affidavit. Other appearing respondents have not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar