

ITEM NO.10

Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20544/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-03-2010 in RSA No. 673/1988 23-03-2010 in RSA No. 673/1988 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BIRBAL(DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 185593/2019 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 06-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Kheyali Singh, AOR

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Manju Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that one of the petitioners has died.

Let the matter be adjourned to 01.12.2021.

Steps for substitution in respect of the deceased petitioner
be taken in the meanwhile.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)